Case Number: 2302437/2017



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: LONDON SOUTH

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE MARTIN

BETWEEN: Mr G Lambert Claimant

and

Jarvis Manufacturing Ltd Respondent

ON: 5 March 2018

APPEARANCES:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Ms Lord - Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The unanimous decision of the Tribunal is that the Claimant does not have two years continuous service required to bring a claim of unfair dismissal and this claim is therefore dismissed.
- 2. The Claimant's claim of breach of contract is dismissed on him withdrawing this claim.

Employment Judge Martin
Date: 5 March 2018

Judgment sent to the parties and entered in the Register on: 5 March 2018

Case Number: 2302437/2017

For the Tribunal Office